

HEDIS® Adult Pocket Guide: 2025 Measurement Year



For a complete list of codes, please visit the NCQA website at [ncqa.org](https://www.ncqa.org), or see the HEDIS value sets. The following is a subset only of the NCQA approved codes. CPT Copyright 2024 American Medical Association. All rights reserved. CPT® is a registered trademark of the American Medical Association.

Prevention and screening

Measure	Best practice	Codes
(AAP) Adults' access to preventive/ambulatory health services (ages 20 and over) Also known as annual preventive visit (APV)	Once a year	99381-99387, 99391-99397, G0402, G0438, G0439, S0620, S0621
(BCS-E) Breast cancer screening (members ages 40-74)	Mammogram – every two years	77061-77063, 77065-77067, G9054, Z90.13
(CCS-E) Cervical cancer screening (female ages 21-64)	Cervical cytology lab test (ages 21-64)	88141-88143, 88147, 88148, 88150, 88152, 88153, 88164-88167, 88174, 88175, G0123, G0124, G0141, G0143-G0145, G0147, G1048, P3000, P3001, Q0091
	hrHPV test (age 30-64)	87624, 87625, G0476
	Self-collection for HPV testing BD Onclarity™ HPV Assay and the Roche cobas® HPV test (females ages 30-64).	87626
(CHL) Chlamydia screening (ages 16-24)	Chlamydia test	87110, 87270, 87320, 87490-87492, 87810
(COL-E) Colorectal cancer screening (ages 45-75)	Colonoscopy – within the past 10 years	44388-44392, 44394, 44401-44408, 45378-45382, 45384-45386, 45388-45393, 45398, G0105, G0121
	Flexible sigmoidoscopy – within the past 5 years	45330-45335, 45337-45338, 45340-45342, 45346, 45347, 45349, 45350, G0104
	CT colonography – within the past five years	74261-74263
	sDNA FIT lab test – within the past three years	81528, G0464
	FOBT lab test – within the measurement year	82270, 82274, G0328
	Colorectal cancer	C18.0-C18.9, C19, C20, C21.2, C21.8, C78.5, Z85.038, Z85.048

Cardiovascular conditions

Measure	Best practice	Codes
Controlling blood pressure	Systolic ≥ 140	3077F
	Systolic < 140	3074F, 3075F
	Diastolic ≥ 90	3080F
	Diastolic 80-89	3079F
	Diastolic < 80	3078F
	Telephone visits	98966-98968, 99441-99443

(COA) Care for older adults

Measure	Best practice	Codes
Medication review	Medication list and medication review (Must be completed by a prescribing practitioner or clinical pharmacist. Both list and review must be present to close the care gap.)	90863, 99483, 99605, 99606, 1159F, 1160F, G8427
Functional status assessment	ADLs/iADLs assessed	99483, 1170F, G0438, G0439

(continued)



Diabetes

Measure	Best practice	Codes	
(EED) Eye exam for patients with Diabetes (ages 18–75)	Diabetic Retinal Eye Exam (DRE) – yearly. Negative retinal or dilated eye exam (negative for retinopathy) in the year prior to measurement year, all eye exams must have a result.	Eye exam without retinopathy: 2023F, 2025F, 2033F	
		Eye exam with retinopathy: 2022F, 2024F, 2026F	
		Diabetic retinal screening: CPT: 92002, 92004, 92012, 92014, 92018, 92019, 92134, 92201, 92202, 92227, 92228, 92230, 92235, 92240, 92250, 99203, 99204, 99205, 99213, 99214, 99215, 99242, 99243, 99244, 99245 HCPCS: S0620, S0621, S3000	
		Automated eye exam: 92229	
(GSD) Glycemic status assessment for patients with Diabetes (ages 18–75)	Most recent hemoglobin A1c in measurement year (hemoglobin A1c [HbA1c] or glucose management indicator [GMI]) was at the following levels: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Glycemic status controlled < 8.0 Glycemic status poor control > 9.0¹ 	< 7.0: 3044F 7–7.9: 3051F 8–9: 3052F > 9: 3046F HbA1c test: 83036, 83037	
(KED) Kidney health evaluation for patients with Diabetes (ages 18–85)	Estimated glomerular filtration rate (eGFR) and urine albumin-creatinine ratio (uACR) during the measurement year, on the same or different dates of service (DOS) as defined by the following criteria: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> At least one estimated glomerular filtration rate (eGFR). At least one urine albumin-creatinine ratio (uACR) test identified by one of the following: Both a quantitative urine albumin test AND a urine creatinine test four or less days apart. OR <ul style="list-style-type: none"> A urine albumin-creatinine ratio (uACR) test. 	eGFR: 80047, 80048, 80050, 80053, 80069, 82565 LOINC: 50044-7, 50210-4, 50384-7, 62238-1, 69405-9, 70969-1, 77147-7, 94677-2, 98979-8, 98980-6, 102097-3	Option 1 – Urine albumin creatinine ratio (uACR): LOINC: 13705-9, 14958-3, 14959-1, 30000-4, 44292-1, 59159-4, 76401-9, 77253-3, 77254-1, 89998-9, 9318-7
			Option 2 – (Must be within four days of each other) Quantitative urine albumin: 82043 LOINC: 100158-5, 14957-5, 1754-1, 21059-1, 30003-8, 43605-5, 53530-2, 53531-0, 57369-1, 89999-7 Urine creatinine: 82570 LOINC: 20624-3, 2161-8, 35674-1, 39982-4, 57344-4, 57346-9, 58951-5



Care coordination

Measure	Best practice	Codes
(ACP) Advance care planning (ages 66 and over)	Evidence of discussion of advance care planning	99483, 99497, 1123F, 1124F, 1157F, 1158F, S0257, Z66
(TRC) Transitions of care (ages 18 and over)	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> Notification of inpatient admission Receipt of discharge information Patient engagement after inpatient discharge Medication reconciliation post-discharge <ul style="list-style-type: none"> Medication reconciliation may be conducted by a prescribing practitioner, clinical pharmacist, physician assistant, or registered nurse. Document medication reconciliation, including a reference to the patient's hospitalization, admission or inpatient stay. A medication reconciliation performed without the member present meets criteria. 	Medication reconciliation intervention: 1111F
		Medication reconciliation: 99483, 99495–99496
		Outpatient and telehealth: 98966–98968, 98970–98972, 98980–98981, 99202–99205, 99211–99215, 99242–99245, 99341, 99342, 99344, 99345, 99347–99350, 99381–99387, 99391–99397, 99401–99404, 99411, 99412, 99421–99423, 99429, 99441–99443, 99455–99458, 99483, G0071, G0402, G0438, G0439, G0463, G2010, G2012, G2250–G2252, T1015
		Transitional care management services: 99495, 99496

(continued)

Medication management

Measure	Best practice	Codes
(OMW) Osteoporosis management (females ages 67–85)	Bone mineral density tests	76977, 77078, 77080, 77081, 77085, 77086
	Osteoporosis therapy	J0897, J1740, J3110, J3111, J3489
	Long-acting osteoporosis medications during inpatient stay	J0897, J1740, J3489

(SDOH) Social Determinants of Health: improving patient outcomes by identifying and addressing social needs

Measure	Best practice	Codes
Occupational exposure to risk factors	Include supplemental codes in the patient's diagnosis section on a claim form.	ICD-10: Z57.0–Z57.9
Problems related to education and literacy		ICD-10: Z55.0–Z55.9
Problems related to employment and unemployment		ICD-10: Z56.0–Z56.9
Problems related to physical environment		ICD-10: Z58.0–Z58.9
Problems related to housing and economic circumstances		ICD-10: Z59.0–Z59.9
Problems related to social environment		ICD-10: Z60.0–Z60.9
Problems related to primary support group, including family circumstances		ICD-10: Z63.0–Z63.9
Problems related to certain psychosocial circumstances		ICD-10: Z64.0–Z64.4
Problems related to substance use		ICD-10: Z71.41, Z71.42, Z71.51, Z71.52
Problems related to sleep/sleep hygiene		ICD-10: Z72.820, Z72.821

¹A lower rate indicates better performance for this indicator (i.e., low rates for glycemic status > 9% indicate better care).

HEDIS is a registered trademark of the National Committee for Quality Assurance (NCQA).

*Health Net of California, Inc., Health Net Community Solutions, Inc. and Health Net Life Insurance Company are subsidiaries of Health Net, LLC and Centene Corporation. Health Net is a registered service mark of Health Net, LLC. All other identified trademarks/service marks remain the property of their respective companies. All rights reserved.

25-661/FLY1903552EH04w (8/25)